

City of Auburn, Maine

Economic & Community Development Eric J. Cousens, Interim Director 60 Court Street | Auburn, Maine 04210 www.auburnmaine.gov | 207.333.6601

AGENDA

Comprehensive Plan Committee Meeting 2: December 17, 2020

- 1. Recommended grouping of topics. Discussion and finalize.
- 2. Creation of 3 workgroups and recommended grouping of committee members

Discussion about joining multiple or changing groups.
Approach: Break into three groups at a time and tackle one issue in each group until completed, pass to Council and Planning Board and move to next topic. OR, group works on all three-four continuously, passing along as completed.
Lead Editor Lead on Minutes for each group

- 3. General information sheet format additions/items to remove
 - a. Overview/background
 - b. Applicable Comprehensive Plan policy section
 - c. Current goals/objectives
 - d. Policy range suggestion
 - e. Related policies
 - f. Status on priority matrix

	Quick Wins	Major Projects
I M P A C T	Fill Ins	Tedious Tasks
	EFFORT	

g. Impact on other items

- 4. Shell out a plan for starting workgroups in January
- 5. New information (Mercatus Salim Firth 7 Page Assessment) and information access plan/files.

We have started to assemble information for your work in updating the Comprehensive Plan. The current Comprehensive Plan is available in Online Hub Format here: <u>https://www.auburnmaine.gov/pages/government/comprehensive-plan</u>

The Update Hub is under construction and available here: <u>https://comp-plan-</u> <u>auburnme.hub.arcgis.com/</u>. This will be a new and user-friendly way to interact with the public, frame our discussions and organize information for committee and public consumption.

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85677001903?pwd=OFZvOThwc21ZTkV3NHZRd2hTbGE3QT09

Join our Cloud HD Video Meeting

Zoom is the leader in modern enterprise video communications, with an easy, reliable cloud platform for video and audio conferencing, chat, and webinars across mobile, desktop, and room systems. Zoom Rooms is the original software-based conference room solution used around the world in board, conference, huddle, and training rooms, as well as executive offices and classrooms. Founded in 2011, Zoom helps businesses and organizations bring their teams together in a frictionless environment to get more done. Zoom is a publicly traded company headquartered in San Jose, CA. us02web.zoom.us